
WORK AUTHORIZATION DIRECTIVE 
No. 2018-002 

424 22nd Street SE Sewer Lateral Replacement 
BLUE GOOSE CONSTRUCTION 

ATTACHMENT 1. 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: February 20, 2018 EFFECTIVE DATE: March 6, 2018 

OWNER: Indian River County 
CONTRACTOR: Blue Goose Construction 
CONTRACT: WATER. SEWER AND RECLAIM WATER LINE REPLACEMENT/ EXTENSIONS 
AND MISCELLANEOUS LABOR CONTRACT, BID NO. 2015001, AWARDED September 9, 2014 
PROJECT: 424 22nd Street SE Sewer Lateral Replacement 

COUNTY UTILITY PROJECT NO.: UCP #N/A CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NO.: N/A 
COUNTY WIP. No. 471-169000-18515 

You are directed to proceed promptly with the following work: 

Construct new sanitary sewer service including sewer tap, lateral piping, cleanouts, abandon existing 
failed service, cut & repair paved roadway, and restoration. 

Method of determining Contract Price: 
"f,.. Unit Prices: Bid Items as established pursuant to Bid No. 2015001, and awarded by the Board of 

County Commissioners on September 9, 2014 to Blue Goose Construction, Inc. 
D Lump Sum 

D Cost of the Work 

The Cost of Labor, Contingency and Contract Time is summarized below: 

Labor Cost (rounded) = $15,000.56 Estimated 90 days from NTP 
Contract Time: 

ACCEPTED: 

By: rd6:& 
irlue Goose Construction 
Labor Contractor 

Date, #t 

RECOMMENDED: 

By, .d.t.4./Y.ff-/JohnM. 8(}y ~ 
Utilities Engineer 

Date: &'! 7/lo1$ 

APPROVED: 

By: ______ _ 

Peter D. O'Bryan 
CHAIRMAN, BCC 

Date: _______ _ 

F:\Utllitles\UTILITY - Englneerlng\Projects - Capital Projects\18-0213 424 22nd St SW\Agenda ltem\BGC WA 2018-002.docx 


